
2021-2022 Montana State University Billings Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-12   Conf: 10-5   Home: 10-5   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Shelley, Taryn 29-29 749 25.8 186-372 .500 20-57 .351 55-68 .809 54 191 245 8.4 77 2 23 53 35 17 447 15.4
15 Kunkel, Cariann 27-26 765 28.3 119-244 .488 10-32 .313 76-94 .809 45 92 137 5.1 47 1 55 53 7 31 324 12.0
14 Nelson, Kortney 27-16 739 27.4 67-151 .444 11-25 .440 65-86 .756 40 93 133 4.9 58 1 72 38 4 29 210 7.8
21 Zahn, Danielle 25-21 568 22.7 69-188 .367 26-81 .321 15-21 .714 9 36 45 1.8 32 0 79 58 0 23 179 7.2
12 Montague, Shayla 27-20 663 24.6 64-211 .303 47-155 .303 13-16 .813 35 58 93 3.4 18 0 35 12 2 19 188 7.0
25 Gardner, Addison 21-20 516 24.6 32-124 .258 17-75 .227 34-41 .829 12 41 53 2.5 43 1 35 29 4 10 115 5.5
30 Boyce, Dyauni 28-5 479 17.1 41-102 .402 6-23 .261 36-48 .750 34 40 74 2.6 65 2 29 25 2 16 124 4.4
05 Giese, Aspen 28-4 411 14.7 41-96 .427 10-39 .256 16-25 .640 36 30 66 2.4 33 0 46 21 3 25 108 3.9
02 Patton, Skylar 29-2 381 13.1 32-107 .299 8-38 .211 37-55 .673 9 28 37 1.3 39 0 44 49 1 16 109 3.8
34 Reny, Shannon 29-2 263 9.1 26-78 .333 5-19 .263 13-18 .722 7 43 50 1.7 40 0 15 13 9 7 70 2.4
33 Andreas, Natalie 26-0 159 6.1 15-45 .333 5-12 .417 12-12 1.000 9 34 43 1.7 12 0 10 9 4 1 47 1.8
11 Williams, Chloe 22-0 122 5.5 12-23 .522 0-4 .000 1-4 .250 14 13 27 1.2 11 1 3 4 3 6 25 1.1
43 Five, Marie 8-0 10 1.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
Total 29 5825 200.9 705-1743 .404 165-560 .295 373-490 .761 358 759 1117 38.5 475 8 446 384 74 200 1948 67.17
Opponents 5825 200.9 643-1631 .394 182-590 .308 336-456 .737 254 697 951 32.8 543 16 365 422 79 193 1804 62.21

Team Statistics MSUB OPP
SCORING 1948 1804
    Points Per Game 67.2 62.2
    Scoring Margin 5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 705-1743 643-1631
    Field Goal Pct .404 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-560 182-590
    3PT FG Pct .295 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 373-490 336-456
    FT Pct .761 .737
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 11.6
REBOUNDS 1117 951
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.7 –
ASSISTS 446 365
    Assists Per Game 15.4 12.6
TURNOVERS 384 422
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 200 193
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.7
BLOCKS 74 79
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.7
ATTENDANCE 3,446 4,346
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-230 8-543
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-75

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mont. St. Billings 449 452 516 523 8 1948
Opponents 460 410 458 464 12 1804

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/21 MINOT ST. W 72-66 342
11/06/21 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 61-67 397
11/07/21 KUTZTOWN W 66-55 298
11/12/21 at Holy Names W 88-58 30
11/13/21 vs San Fran. St. W 64-51 35
11/20/21 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 81-44 158
11/21/21 CARROLL (MT) L 53-70 0
11/26/21 at Northern St. L 63-76 1,554
11/27/21 vs MSU Moorhead L 60-69 85

* 12/02/21 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 71-67 201
* 12/04/21 CENTRAL WASH. L 68-79 314

12/11/21 ROCKY MOUNTAIN L 65-73 376
12/17/21 vs West Tex. A&M L 46-59 0
12/18/21 vs Wis.-Parkside W 72-58 0

* 01/08/22 SIMON FRASER W 78-66 261
* 01/14/22 at Western Oregon L 57-66 88
* 01/15/22 at Saint Martin's W 55-31 187
* 01/17/22 at Alas. Anchorage W 72-48 705
* 01/22/22 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 81-55 148
* 01/27/22 ALAS. ANCHORAGE W 74-67 178
* 01/29/22 ALAS. FAIRBANKS L 59-61 198
* 01/30/22 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 77-71 173
* 02/10/22 SAINT MARTIN'S W 52-50 201
* 02/12/22 WESTERN OREGON W 72-52 201
* 02/19/22 at Seattle Pacific W 56-53 243
* 02/24/22 at Central Wash. L 77-81 692
* 02/26/22 at Northwest Nazarene L 76-86 847

03/03/22 vs Northwest Nazarene W 69-56 180
03/04/22 vs Western Wash. L 63-69 150

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Montana State University Billings Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 3-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Shelley, Taryn 15-15 420 28.0 109-219 .498 16-41 .390 36-42 .857 25 108 133 8.9 42 1 15 31 17 12 270 18.0
15 Kunkel, Cariann 13-12 368 28.3 50-118 .424 6-19 .316 37-45 .822 20 43 63 4.8 22 0 25 22 3 17 143 11.0
14 Nelson, Kortney 13-11 373 28.7 34-84 .405 10-18 .556 42-56 .750 18 40 58 4.5 29 1 34 25 3 17 120 9.2
12 Montague, Shayla 13-6 317 24.4 33-101 .327 28-81 .346 8-10 .800 16 22 38 2.9 11 0 20 4 1 12 102 7.8
21 Zahn, Danielle 13-12 304 23.4 34-109 .312 10-45 .222 11-15 .733 5 10 15 1.2 25 0 37 37 0 11 89 6.8
25 Gardner, Addison 7-6 184 26.3 12-40 .300 5-23 .217 14-15 .933 5 17 22 3.1 18 1 18 11 0 5 43 6.1
02 Patton, Skylar 15-2 232 15.5 19-63 .302 5-26 .192 26-41 .634 6 17 23 1.5 18 0 26 21 1 9 69 4.6
30 Boyce, Dyauni 14-5 264 18.9 18-44 .409 1-7 .143 17-25 .680 18 18 36 2.6 34 1 16 14 1 12 54 3.9
05 Giese, Aspen 15-4 257 17.1 19-51 .373 7-28 .250 11-18 .611 22 19 41 2.7 20 0 35 12 3 18 56 3.7
34 Reny, Shannon 15-2 148 9.9 12-40 .300 3-11 .273 10-14 .714 3 26 29 1.9 21 0 10 6 3 4 37 2.5
33 Andreas, Natalie 13-0 72 5.5 6-20 .300 4-6 .667 8-8 1.000 6 17 23 1.8 9 0 6 3 1 0 24 1.8
11 Williams, Chloe 12-0 85 7.1 9-19 .474 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 13 11 24 2.0 8 1 3 4 3 5 18 1.5
43 Five, Marie 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 15 3025 201.7 355-908 .391 95-309 .307 220-291 .756 191 382 573 38.2 257 5 245 196 36 122 1025 68.33
Opponents 3025 201.7 332-863 .385 98-322 .304 171-228 .750 157 375 532 35.5 306 9 203 247 46 103 933 62.20

Team Statistics MSUB OPP
SCORING 1025 933
    Points Per Game 68.3 62.2
    Scoring Margin 6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 355-908 332-863
    Field Goal Pct .391 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 95-309 98-322
    3PT FG Pct .307 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 220-291 171-228
    FT Pct .756 .750
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 11.4
REBOUNDS 573 532
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 245 203
    Assists Per Game 16.3 13.5
TURNOVERS 196 247
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 16.5
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 122 103
    Steals Per Game 8.1 6.9
BLOCKS 36 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,875 2,762
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-208 6-460
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mont. St. Billings 224 236 296 261 8 1025
Opponents 234 210 227 250 12 933

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/21 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 71-67 201
12/04/21 CENTRAL WASH. L 68-79 314
01/08/22 SIMON FRASER W 78-66 261
01/14/22 at  Western Oregon L 57-66 88
01/15/22 at  Saint Martin's W 55-31 187
01/17/22 at  Alas. Anchorage W 72-48 705
01/22/22 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 81-55 148
01/27/22 ALAS. ANCHORAGE W 74-67 178
01/29/22 ALAS. FAIRBANKS L 59-61 198
01/30/22 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 77-71 173
02/10/22 SAINT MARTIN'S W 52-50 201
02/12/22 WESTERN OREGON W 72-52 201
02/19/22 at  Seattle Pacific W 56-53 243
02/24/22 at  Central Wash. L 77-81 692
02/26/22 at  Northwest Nazarene L 76-86 847


